505853197 01/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5900134 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC D. FRIEDMAN	09/15/2016
PAVEL KAMAEV	09/15/2016
MIKHAIL SMIRNOV	09/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVEDRO, INC.
Street Address:	201 JONES ROAD
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16384099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 32ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-613-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEY C. YAO
SIGNATURE:	/Joey C. Yao/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=15-613-US-CON Assignment#page1.tif source=15-613-US-CON Assignment#page2.tif source=15-613-US-CON Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051450 FRAME: 0864 505853197

source=15-613-US-CON Assignment#page4.tif source=15-613-US-CON Assignment#page5.tif source=15-613-US-CON Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051450 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made and/or contributed to the Invention(s) for which the Patent Application(s) listed on SCHEDULE A (attached hereto) has/have been filed; and

WHEREAS, <u>Avedro. Inc.</u> of <u>201 Jones Road</u>, <u>Waitham</u>, <u>Massachusetts 02451</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Patent Application(s) for the Invention(s);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Patent Application(s), and all applications claiming priority on the basis of such Patent Application(s), and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Patent Application(s), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Invention(s) in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the Invention(s) in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention(s) to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Invention(s) in Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand(s).

Date <u>9/15/16</u> Signature: <u>W</u>	a DRilan
Name: <u>Ma</u>	arc D. Friedman
Address: <u>50</u>	Woodbine Circle, Needham, MA 02494
This Assignment should preferably be acknuthe execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed Witness x I M I J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	sowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then it by at least two other persons who should sign here. Signature Signature

SCHEDULE A

Attorney Docket No.	Patent Application	Filing Date
16-1171-PRO	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/372,290	Aug. 8, 2016
15-1156-US	U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/216,344	Jul. 21, 2016
15-676-US	U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/161,302	May 23, 2016
14-1831-CIP	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 15/140,184	Apr. 27, 2016
15-613-US	U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/137,748	Apr. 25, 2016
16-443-PRO	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/324,632	Apr. 19, 2016
16-442-PRO	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/321,830	Apr. 13, 2016
15-2032-PRO	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/279,951	Jan. 18, 2016
15-1156-PRO4	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/263,598	Dec. 4, 2015
15-1156-PRO3	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/262,919	Dec. 4, 2015
15-1999-PRO	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/262,900	Dec. 3, 2015
14-2040-US	U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 14/957,187	Dec. 2, 2015
15-1156-PRO2	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/255,452	Nov. 14, 2015
14-1896-US	U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 14/941,214	Nov. 13, 2015
14-1831-WO2	International Patent Application No. PCT/US15/57628	Oct. 27, 2015
15-1156-PRO	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/195,144	Jul. 21, 2015
15-676-PRO	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/165,741	May 22, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made and/or contributed to the Invention(s) for which the Patent Application(s) listed on SCHEDULE A (attached hereto) has/have been filed; and

WHEREAS, <u>Avedro. Inc.</u> of <u>201 Jones Road</u>. <u>Waltham</u>, <u>Massachusetts 02451</u> (hereinaster referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Patent Application(s) for the Invention(s);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Patent Application(s), and all applications claiming priority on the basis of such Patent Application(s), and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Patent Application(s), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Invention(s) in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the Invention(s) in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention(s) to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Invention(s) in Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereuniq set our band(s).

Name:	Date 9/15/16 Signature:	
This Assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here. Witness Signature Signature	Name: Pa	ivel Kamaev
WitnessSignature	Address:94	Middle Street, Lexington, MA 02421
vinicasSignature	the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed Witness Witness	Signature Signature
	AA TITITADO	9181181E

SCHEDULE A

Attorney Docket No.	Patent Application	Filing Date
15-1156-US	U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/216,344	Jul. 21, 2016
14-1831-CIP	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 15/140,184	Apr. 27, 2016
15-613-US	U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/137,748	Apr. 25, 2016
16-442-PRO	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/321,830	Apr. 13, 2016
15-1156-PRO4	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/263,598	Dec. 4, 2015
15-1156-PRO3	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/262,919	Dec. 4, 2015
14-2040-US	U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 14/957,187	Dec. 2, 2015
15-1156-PRO2	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/255,452	Nov. 14, 2015
14-1831-WO2	International Patent Application No. PCT/US15/57628	Oct. 27, 2015
15-1156-PRO	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/195,144	Jul. 21, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made and/or contributed to the Invention(s) for which the Patent Application(s) listed on SCHEDULE A (attached hereto) has/have been filed; and

WHEREAS, <u>Avedro, Inc.</u> of <u>201 Jones Road</u>, <u>Waltham</u>, <u>Massachusetts 02451</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Patent Application(s) for the Invention(s);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Patent Application(s), and all applications claiming priority on the basis of such Patent Application(s), and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Patent Application(s), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Invention(s) in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the Invention(s) in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention(s) to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Invention(s) in Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand(s).

·
000000
n Andover, MA, 01845
nited States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then persons who should sign here.

SCHEDULE A

Attorney Docket No.	Patent Application	Filing Date
14-1831-CIP	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 15/140,184	Apr. 27, 2016
15-613-US	U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/137,748	Apr. 25, 2016
15-1156-PRO4	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/263,598	Dec. 4, 2015
15-1156-PRO3	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/262,919	Dec. 4, 2015
15-1156-PRO2	U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 62/255,452	Nov. 14, 2015
14-1831-WO2	International Patent Application No. PCT/US15/57628	Oct. 27, 2015

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051450 FRAME: 0871